
Hayden Place Commercial 

 North End Cap: LEASED
 Premier highway exposure

 Direct Turn-In/Turn Out Parking

 High ceilings with full-height windows

 Double Glass Door Entrance

 New Modern Building

o ~2,470 SqFT – Divisible into 2 units of 1,235 SF each

o Landlord will install demising wall (as needed) and roo op
HVAC

o 5-year minimum lease (3% annual escala ons)

o NNN costs es mated at $12 psf

o Includes 13 allocated parking spaces (4 EV) – See Parking Plan

 South End Cap:

 Premier highway/roundabout exposure

 Direct Turn-In/Turn Out Parking

 Stunning Mount Sopris views with southern exposure

 High ceilings with full-height windows

 Multiple Double Door Glass Entrances

 New Modern Building

o ~7,642 SF

o $22 psf NNN

o NNN costs es mated at $12 psf

o Includes 15 allocated parking spaces – See Parking Plan

 Can be split into 4 separate spaces.
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES
ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. ALL EXTERIOR

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING/FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL 

U.N.O.

FURNITURE IS N.I.C. U.N.O.

ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL

CODES. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE SUPRESSION/DETECTION DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY GENERAL

CONTRACTOR.

DIM. FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME TO EDGE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR

WALL SHALL BE 4" U.N.O.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE 36, TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE 24

U.N.O., TYPICAL CORRIDOR & DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 1.

ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O.

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING.
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5.

6.

7.

8.

SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING 

DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION

DIFFERS FROM DETAILS.

PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET WALLS AND 

DENSGLASS OR EQUAL AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF

NOT MORE THAN 75 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE 

THAN 450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. FOAM PLASTIC 

INSULATION TO COMPLY WITH ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT: ESR-2072.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP.

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING 

OF 1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION

TACTILE SIGNAGE PER IBC 1011 AND ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PER IBC 

1110 TO BE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL; REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

FOR LUMINUOUS MARKINGS PER 1024.2.6.
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INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION EXTERIOR WALL:

2 X 4 STUD, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

36
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION

FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 

EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 2 X 6 STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-23 

INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD. 

INTERIOR WALL:

24 1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

DEMISING WALL:

1
5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING; 3"

MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY), RESILIENT 

CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD. - 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PER

WP 3244

26
5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510.

34
1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE

ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL), CONTINUOUS WEATHER 

BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD. EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 2 X 6 STUD (RE:

STRUCTURE FOR SPACING; R-23 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS 1 

VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER WP3510.

28
1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

22 5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510

5
CMU WALL: 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FLOOR TO 

STRUCTURE ABOVE, RE: STRUCTURAL
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Approver
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1/8" = 1'-0"
1 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - S L1

DOOR
NUMBER

LEAF FIRE
RATING
(MIN)

FRAME

HardwareTYPE WIDTH HEIGHT QUANTITY THICKNESS MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

101 FG 3' - 0" 8' - 7" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

102 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 10 3/4" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

103 FG 3' - 0" 8' - 9 1/2" 1 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

104 FG 3' - 0 1/4" 9' - 9 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

105 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 3 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

106 FG 3' - 0 1/4" 8' - 3 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

107 FG 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" BLACK 60 BLACK 1

108 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT PAINT 3

109 FG 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" BLACK 60 BLACK 1

110 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 9 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

111 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 9 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

112 10' - 0" 1 1/2" GARAGE

113 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT PAINT 3

115 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 1

116 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 1

117 F 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 3

118 F 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 3

119 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 3

121 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 1

122 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 3

123 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 1

LEVEL 1 SOUTH: 21

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

2.1 4" DIA. PERFORATED FOUNDATION DRAIN, SLOPE TO SUMP
PIT; SEE SOILS REPORT.

5.18 42" HIGH STAIR GUARDRAIL; 5/8" X 5/8" BAR STEEL
VERTICALS; 1-1/2" DIA. CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL @ 34"-38"
TALL. - PAINT.

6.1 PREFABRICATED STAIR WITH PAINT GRADE STRINGERS,
PAINT EXPOSED STRINGER. PROVIDE 2x FRAMING AND 1/2"
GYPBOARD FINISH ON UNDERSIDE OF STAIR. WOOD
FINISH.

8.8 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM AT ENTRANCE
DOORS, COLOR: BLACK. GLASS: 1" INSULATED GLAZING,
TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. VINYL
STOREFRONT AT NON ENTRANCE DOOR LOCATIONS.

14.1 SMOKE SCREEN AT ELEVATOR DOOR, CONNECT TO
BUILDING LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM, RE: ELEC.

15.8 RADON T-VENT, VAPOR BARRIER UNDER SLAB, FAN AND 4"
VENT PIPE TO ROOF. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BUILD BY
CONTRACTOR.
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES
ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD U.N.O. ALL EXTERIOR

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF SHEATHING/FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL 

U.N.O.

FURNITURE IS N.I.C. U.N.O.

ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL

CODES. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE SUPRESSION/DETECTION DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY GENERAL

CONTRACTOR.

DIM. FROM EDGE OF DOOR FRAME TO EDGE OF ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR

WALL SHALL BE 4" U.N.O.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE 36, TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL TO BE TYPE 24

U.N.O., TYPICAL CORRIDOR & DEMISING WALLS TO BE TYPE 1.

ALL UNIT DEMISING PARTITION STUDS ARE CENTERED ON THE GRIDLINE U.N.O.

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE EGRESS WINDOWS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT WINDOWS AND DOORS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

SEE A4.00 SHEETS (EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS) FOR WINDOW TYPES, AND SIZING.
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2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

SEE A8.01 & A8.11 FOR DOOR & WINDOW WINDOW FLASHING 

DETAILS/INFORMATION. LET ARCHITECT KNOW IF MFR INSTALLATION

DIFFERS FROM DETAILS.

PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT ALL WET WALLS AND 

DENSGLASS OR EQUAL AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES.

FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL HAVE FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF

NOT MORE THAN 75 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE 

THAN 450 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. FOAM PLASTIC 

INSULATION TO COMPLY WITH ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORT: ESR-2072.

PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION AT ALL PLUMBING WALLS TYP.

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HAVING A MINIMUM RATING 

OF 1-A:10-B:C. TO EACH DWELLING UNIT PER IBC 906.1.1 EXCEPTION

TACTILE SIGNAGE PER IBC 1011 AND ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PER IBC 

1110 TO BE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL; REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

FOR LUMINUOUS MARKINGS PER 1024.2.6.
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11.
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13. 1
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INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION EXTERIOR WALL:

2 X 4 STUD, 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

36
TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE ELEVATION

FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL), CONTINUOUS WEATHER BARRIER, 

EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 2 X 6 STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ R-23 

INSULATION IN CAVITY, CLASS 1 VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD. 

INTERIOR WALL:

24 1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

DEMISING WALL:

1
5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD (RE: STRUCTURAL FOR SPACING; 3"

MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN CAVITY), RESILIENT 

CHANNEL, (2) LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD. - 1-HOUR FIRE RATED PER

WP 3244

26
5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510.

34
1-HOUR FIRE RATED EXTERIOR WALL: EXTERIOR MATERIAL (SEE

ELEVATION FOR EXTERIOR MATERIAL), CONTINUOUS WEATHER 

BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD. EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 2 X 6 STUD (RE:

STRUCTURE FOR SPACING; R-23 INSULATION IN CAVITY), CLASS 1 

VAPOR BARRIER, 5/8" GYP. BD. 1-HOUR RATED PER WP3510.

28
1/2" GYP. BD., 2 X 6 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 1/2" GYP. BD.

22 5/8" GYP. BD., 2 X 4 STUD @ 16" O.C. (RE: STRUCTURE FOR

SPACING), 5/8" GYP. BD. 1 - HOUR FIRE RATED PER WP3510

5
CMU WALL: 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FLOOR TO 

STRUCTURE ABOVE, RE: STRUCTURAL

FFL VBFOX
OXO FG
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1 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

DOOR SCHEDULE - S L1

DOOR
NUMBER

LEAF FIRE
RATING
(MIN)

FRAME

HardwareTYPE WIDTH HEIGHT QUANTITY THICKNESS MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

101 FG 3' - 0" 8' - 7" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

102 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 10 3/4" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

103 FG 3' - 0" 8' - 9 1/2" 1 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

104 FG 3' - 0 1/4" 9' - 9 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

105 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 3 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

106 FG 3' - 0 1/4" 8' - 3 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

107 FG 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" BLACK 60 BLACK 1

108 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT PAINT 3

109 FG 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" BLACK 60 BLACK 1

110 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 9 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

111 FG 2' - 11 3/4" 8' - 9 1/2" 2 1 3/4" ALUMINUM BLACK BLACK 1

112 10' - 0" 1 1/2" GARAGE

113 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT PAINT 3

115 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 1

116 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 1

117 F 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 3

118 F 2' - 10" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 3

119 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 HM PAINT 3

121 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 1

122 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 3

123 F 3' - 0" 6' - 8" 1 3/4" HM PAINT 60 PAINT 1

LEVEL 1 SOUTH: 21

FLAGNOTES PER SHEET

2.1 4" DIA. PERFORATED FOUNDATION DRAIN, SLOPE TO SUMP
PIT; SEE SOILS REPORT.

5.18 42" HIGH STAIR GUARDRAIL; 5/8" X 5/8" BAR STEEL
VERTICALS; 1-1/2" DIA. CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL @ 34"-38"
TALL. - PAINT.

6.1 PREFABRICATED STAIR WITH PAINT GRADE STRINGERS,
PAINT EXPOSED STRINGER. PROVIDE 2x FRAMING AND 1/2"
GYPBOARD FINISH ON UNDERSIDE OF STAIR. WOOD
FINISH.

8.8 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT GLAZING SYSTEM AT ENTRANCE
DOORS, COLOR: BLACK. GLASS: 1" INSULATED GLAZING,
TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. VINYL
STOREFRONT AT NON ENTRANCE DOOR LOCATIONS.

14.1 SMOKE SCREEN AT ELEVATOR DOOR, CONNECT TO
BUILDING LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM, RE: ELEC.

15.8 RADON T-VENT, VAPOR BARRIER UNDER SLAB, FAN AND 4"
VENT PIPE TO ROOF. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BUILD BY
CONTRACTOR.
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4.0'± TO ROW
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7.27'± (MATCH EX. WIDTH)
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15.00'

COLORADO AVE RIGHT
IN/RIGHT OUT (ACP
ACCESS#28)

(EX. ACP ACCESS#24, FUTURE
SHARED 3/4 LOCATION,
ACCESS#87)

R28.50

6.78'

EX. FIRE
HYDRANT
(TYPICAL)

RIGHT IN/RIGHT OUT
(ACP ACCESS#89)
RE: NOTE 6 THIS SHEET
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2 VAN ACCESSIBLE
HANDICAP PARKING

2 HANDICAP
PARKING

EX. RAMP

PROPOSED HANDICAP RAMP
(NOT IN SCOPE, INSTALLED WITH

COLORADO AVE SEWER PROJECT 2021)

CROSSWALK
STRIPING

10'X25' COMMERCIAL
LOADING ZONE.

46 L.F. 10' WIDE ASPHALT TRAIL TO
REPLACE EXISTING INTERSECTION (ACP

ACCESS#26).

SAWCUT & REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT, REFER
TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTING DETAILS.

FIFTEEN (15) FOOT WIDE AREA RESERVED FOR A FUTURE SHARED ACCESS OR A PUBLIC
DEDICATED STREET TO SATISFY CONDITION #7 IN CDOT ACCESS PERMIT NUMBER 320124. THIS
AREA RESERVED FOR THIS FUTURE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE DEVELOPED FOR ANY OTHER
PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE TOWN AND CDOT.

SCOPE BOUNDARY LINE;
COLORADO AVE SEWER

PROJECT CURRENTLY UNDER
CONSTRUCTION 2021

SCOPE BOUNDARY LINE FOR LOT 1;
HIGHWAY 133 CDOT NTP #320124

TO BE CONSTRUCTED FALL 2021

BIKE RACK
RE: LANDSCAPE PLANS

GROUND FLOOR
PATIOS (TYP)

(4) ELECTRIC VEHICLE
CHARGING STATIONS,
RE: ELECTRICAL PLANS

BIKE RACK
RE: LANDSCAPE PLANS

SCOPE BOUNDARY LINE 
BETWEEN LOT 1 ND LOT 2

1 HANDICAP
PARKING

HANDICAP
PARKING
SIGNAGE

HANDICAP
PARKING SIGNAGE

FUTURE 3 STORY STORAGE
BUILDING (SCOPE BY OTHERS)

COLORADO AVE.

12
TH

 S
TR
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T

HIGHW
AY 133

COMMERCIAL MAIN 
FLOOR + 2 STORY 
RESIDENTIAL ABOVE

3 STORY 
RESIDENTIAL

SOPRIS LOFTS (UNDER CONSTRUCTION)

EX. ASPHALT PATH

EX. STO
RAGE

EX. STO
RAGE

EX. STO
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LOT 1
AREA = 87,031 SF

LOT 2
AREA = 93,771 SF

ADJOINER BUILDING

ADJOINER BUILDING

ADJOINER BUILDING

ADJOINER BUILDING

EX. ASPHALT PATH

EX. ASPHALT PATH

EX. ASPHALT PATH

PROPOSED RAISED M
EDIAN RE: NOTE 6

PROPOSED RAISED

M
EDIAN RE: NOTE 6

EXISTING RAISED M
EDIAN.

EDGE OF ASPHALT

ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS PROPOSED ON LOT 2 ARE SHOWN
FOR COORDINATION AND ARE NOT PART OF THE LOT 1 SCOPE.

LOT 1 SCOPE

CDOT NTP SCOPE

LOT 1 SCOPE

COLORADO AVE
SEWER SCOPE

LO
T 1

LO
T 2

LO
T 1

LO
T 2

OUTDOOR
PATIO

RE: LANDSCAPE

PLAY AREA
RE: LANDSCAPE PLANS

1.04'

12 CARPORT SPACES

12 CARPORT SPACES

6 CARPORT SPACES

11 CARPORT SPACES

4 CARPORT SPACES

OPRIS ES NGINEERING, LLC.
CIVIL CONSULTANTS
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MEMBER UTILITIES
FOR THE MARKING OF UNDERGROUND
BEFORE YOU DIG, GRADE, OR EXCAVATE

CALL 2-BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call

R

1. THE EXISTING BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BY SOPRIS
ENGINEERING, LLC.  THE EXISTING CONTOUR INTERVAL IS ONE (1) FOOT (DASHED).

2. THE PROPOSED CONTOUR INTERVAL IS ONE (1) FOOT.

3. REFER TO THE ARCHITECT'S PLANS FOR BUILDING INFORMATION.

4. REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S PLANS REGARDING THE SITE LANDSCAPE
IMPROVEMENTS.

5. ALL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL BE ADHERED TO.

6. CDOT HAS ISSUED NOTICE TO PROCEED (NTP) PERMIT #320124 FOR THE PROPOSED
RIGHT-IN/RIGHT-OUT INTERSECTION.  THE IMPROVEMENTS ARE SHOWN HERE FOR
INFORMATION.

SITE NOTES:

PROPOSED SIGN

EXISTING GUY WIRE
EXISTING POWER POLE

EXISTING ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER

EXISTING LIGHT POLE
EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING LEGEND

EXISTING EASEMENT
EXISTING SETBACK

EXISTING WIRE FENCEx x
EXISTING ROCK WALL

PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CONCRETE/SIDEWALK
PROPOSED SNOW STORAGE AREA

PROPOSED LEGEND
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED STORM SEWERPSD PSD

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

N
O
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H

1 inch =         ft.
( IN FEET )

GRAPHIC SCALE
020 20 40

20

8010

COLORADO AVE STREET SECTION
LOOKING WEST

N.T.S.

60' ROW

6" CLASS 6 ABC

2%
6' SIDEWALK12' LANE

2'

CL OF DRIVE LANES

4" ASPHALT

6" CLASS 6 AGGREGATE
BASE COURSE COMPACTED

TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR

STANDARD CATCH CURB
AND GUTTER PER DETAIL6" CLASS 6 ABC

2% 2%

5' SIDEWALK 30'

5.0'
12' LANE19.0' PARKING

3' VALLEY PAN
6.0' LANDSCAPE

30'

1.5'
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Parking Summary

(Refer to application for parking calculations)
Site Required Provided +/-
Mixed Use 100 103 3

SNOW STORAGE CALCULATIONS:

NOTE:
1. THE NORTH HALF OF THE COLORADO AVENUE ROW AREA FROM HIGHWAY 133 TO 12TH STREET IS SUMMARIZED IN

THE TABLE ABOVE.  THE SNOW PLOWING OF THE TRAVEL LANES HANDLED BY THE TOWN OF CARBONDALE.

CIVIL SHEET INDEX:

C1.0 - OVERALL SITE PLAN
C2.0 - OVERALL GRADING PLAN
C2.1 - DETAILED GRADING: NORTH
C2.2 - DETAILED GRADING: SOUTH
C2.3 - DRAINAGE PLAN
C2.4 - STORM SEWER PLAN AND PROFILES
C3.0 - OVERALL UTILITY PLAN
C3.1 - WATER MAIN PLAN AND PROFILE
C3.2 - SANITARY SEWER SERVICES PLAN AND PROFILE
C4.0 - SITE DETAILS

SCOPE LEGEND
SCOPE BOUNDARIES FOR CDOT NTP
AND COLORADO AVE SEWER PROJECTS

PERMIT COMMENTS08/30/21

PROPOSED CARPORT

PERMIT COMMENTS09/21/212
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